SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 388 by Senator Hewitt

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, delete line 5, and insert the following:
3 4	"by means of the use of a chemical abortion drug without the prescribing physician being physically present during the administration of the drug;"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 2, delete line 19, and insert the following:
7 8 9 10 11 12	"or distributed by anyone other than a physician who is physically present in the room with the pregnant woman when the drug is administered. "Induced chemical abortion" shall also mean giving instructions over the telephone, the internet, or other medium of communications regarding the self-administered inducement of an induced chemical abortion when a physician is not physically present in the room with the pregnant woman when she ingests the abortifacient drug."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 3
15	On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
16 17 18 19 20	"(4) "Serious bodily injury" means bodily injury which involves unconsciousness; extreme physical pain; protracted and obvious disfigurement; protracted loss or impairment of the function of a bodily member, organ, or mental faculty; loss or damage to reproductive capacity; or a substantial risk of death."
21	AMENDMENT NO. 4
22 23 24	On page 2, line 25, change "(3)(4)" to (3)(5)" AMENDMENT NO. 5
25	On page 3, line 3, after "death" insert "or serious bodily injury"
26	AMENDMENT NO. 6
27	On page 3, line 7, after "death" insert "or serious bodily injury"
28	AMENDMENT NO. 7
29	On page 3, delete lines 14 and 15, and insert the following:
30 31	"is acting in the course of administering lawful medical care and an unborn child dies."
32	AMENDMENT NO. 8
33	On page 3, delete line 23, and insert the following:
34 35	"physician who is physically present in the room with the pregnant woman when the chemical abortion drug is administered to the pregnant woman."

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 4, line 24, after "<u>distribution of</u>" insert "<u>a</u>" and change "<u>drugs</u>" to "<u>drug"</u>